EXHIBIT "A"

JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT

between

The Beeville Independent School District (the "District") and the City of Beeville (the "City")

BY THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT, the District and the City do hereby agree, pursuant to provisions of the Texas Election Code and the Texas Education Code, to hold a joint election for the General Election to be held on May 12, 2007.

The District and the City agree to share a common polling place to the extent their territories overlap. The District and the City have a common polling place at A.C. Jones High School, 1900 N. Adams, Beeville, Texas. The District will maintain another polling place to serve its voters, located at the Moreno Junior High School Library, 1301 N. Minnesota, Beeville, Texas.

The District and the City will hold separate elections for early voting. The District will hold early voting at the Beeville ISD Administration Building, 2400 N. Saint Mary's, Beeville, Texas. The City of Beeville will hold early voting at the Beeville City Hall, 400 N. Washington Street, Beeville, Texas

The District and the City shall share equally in shared expenses applicable to the early voting location and the shared election day polling location. Expenses unique to one entity shall be billed solely to that entity. In the event of a canceled election, due to unopposed candidates, the entity cancelling the election will not be liable for election costs incurred.

The District and the City agree to name and maintain separate election officers. Each entity will be responsible for compensation for the individuals the entity employs as its election officers.

The District and the City will maintain separate ballots and separate ballot boxes.

The District and the City agree to each be separately responsible for the costs of the electronic voting machine(s).

The District and the City agree to name and maintain a separate custodian of election records and bear any costs associated with this task separately.

The District and the City agree to maintain separate election forms and records.

The District and the City agree to separately be responsible for their own election orders, resolutions, notices, justice department submissions, official canvass and other necessary documents for adoption by the appropriate office or body.

APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE BEEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT in its meeting held on the _____ day of December, 2006, and executed by its authorized representative.

By: ______ Nick Cardenas President, Board of Trustees

Attest: _____ Laura Fischer Secretary, Board of Trustees

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEEVILLE in its meeting held on the _____ day of December, 2006, and executed by its authorized representative.

By:	Attest:
[Name]	[Name]
Mayor	City Secretary